Siena College Research Institute
June 2-6, 2019
812 New York State Registered Voters
MOE +/-4.1%

Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Right track 33% | 20% | 60% | 32% | 40% | 27% | 10% | 30% 60% 28% | 33% | 28% | 34% | 37% | 35% 11% 25% | 30% | 36% | 31% | 42% 33% 29% | 24% | 31% | 28% 38%
Wrong direction 60% | 73% | 32% | 62% | 50% | 68% | 83% | 65% 32% 64% | 60% | 66% | 57% | 56% | 57% 82% 75% | 65% | 57% | 62% | 52% 55% 62% | 70% | 58% | 65% 58%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% [ 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 7% 0% 6% 7% 7% 6% 12% 9% 6% 11% 7% 5%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q3-Q14 ROTATED]
Q8. Donald Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 34% | 19% | 70% | 32% | 40% | 28% | 7% | 29% 70% 28% | 35% | 29% | 36% | 38% | 40% 5% 19% | 23% | 37% | 37% | 40% 44% 37% | 21% | 33% | 32% 36%
Unfavorable 63% | 77% | 29% | 65% | 57% | 68% | 89% | 68% 27% 68% | 62% | 66% | 61% | 60% | 59% 89% 75% | 71% | 61% | 62% | 58% 48% 59% | 76% | 64% | 62% 64%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% 1% 3% 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% 3% 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% 2% 7% 6% 6% 2% 2% | 1% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Q12. Robert Mueller
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 47% | 55% | 30% | 51% | 50% | 45% | 64% | 50% 29% 53% | 45% | 50% | 41% | 49% | 49% 44% 43% | 40% | 46% | 53% | 44% | 46% | 45% | 54% | 39% | 51% 51%
Unfavorable 34% | 29% | 48% | 30% | 31% | 36% | 23% | 31% 49% 30% | 35% | 30% | 39% | 34% | 34% 26% 29% | 35% | 38% | 29% | 35% | 35% | 33% | 31% | 32% | 33% 35%
Don't know/No opinion 19% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 19% | 13% | 19% 22% 18% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 16% | 16% 30% 29% | 24% | 16% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 22% | 15% | 30% | 16% 14%
Q13. Nancy Pelosi
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 47% | 61% | 21% | 43% | 40% | 53% | 72% | 49% 18% 51% | 46% | 54% | 44% | 41% | 45% 59% 52% | 40% | 46% | 52% | 42% | 51% | 41% | 54% | 42% | 48% 50%
Unfavorable 45% | 30% | 74% | 49% | 54% | 38% | 21% | 42% 75% 42% | 46% | 37% | 48% | 52% | 49% 25% 33% | 46% | 47% | 43% | 50% | 39% | 52% | 39% | 44% | 44% | 46%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 9% | 5% 8% 6% | 10% | 6% | 8% 6% 7% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 7% 5% 15% 15% | 14% | 6% 5% | 8% 10% 8% 7% 15% 7% 4%
Q14. Mitch McConnell
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Favorable 25% | 17% | 44% | 25% | 29% | 22% | 7% | 27% 45% 24% | 25% | 23% | 24% | 28% | 29% 13% 16% | 19% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 31% | 27% | 17% | 21% | 25% 28%
Unfavorable 50% [ 59% | 29% | 55% | 53% | 49% | 72% | 48% 30% 49% | 51% | 48% | 52% | 52% | 50% 55% 47% | 51% | 47% | 53% | 44% | 48% | 47% | 60% | 45% | 56% 52%
Don't know/No opinion 24% | 24% | 27% | 21% | 18% | 29% | 21% | 25% 25% 27% | 23% | 29% | 23% | 20% | 21% 32% 37% | 31% | 25% | 19% | 26% | 21% | 26% | 23% | 35% | 20% 20%
Q16. Donald Trump has said he’s running for re-election as President in 2020. As things stand now, would you vote to re-elect him or would you prefer someone else?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Re-elect Trump 29% | 14% | 66% | 26% | 36% | 23% | 3% | 24% 64% 23% | 30% | 21% | 36% | 33% | 34% 4% 17% | 19% | 31% | 33% | 37% | 40% | 30% | 16% | 27% | 28% 30%
Prefer someone else 68% | 84% | 32% | 70% | 61% | 74% | 96% | 72% 34% 75% | 67% | 76% | 63% | 64% | 63% 95% 83% | 77% | 69% | 63% | 61% | 54% | 68% | 82% | 69% | 70% 68%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 2% | 2% 4% 3% | 2% 1% [ 4% 2% 2% | 3% | 4% 1% | 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% | 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2%
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Q17. How would you rate the job that Donald Trump is doing as President? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair, or poor?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Excellent 13% | 8% | 28% | 12% | 18% | 9% 2% | 11% 31% 10% | 14% | 10% | 17% | 15% | 16% 1% 10% 9% 14% | 15% | 18% 20% 12% 7% 16% 12% 12%
Good 16% | 7% | 36% [ 15% | 17% | 15% | 1% | 14% 34% 13% [ 17% | 13% | 17% | 19% | 18% 5% 5% 9% 17% | 19% | 20% 19% 17% [ 10% 15% 15% 20%
Fair 18% | 16% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 19% | 11% | 22% 19% 25% | 16% | 20% | 13% | 19% | 18% 11% 22% | 22% | 22% | 13% | 18% 11% 22% | 18% | 23% 15% 17%
Poor 52% | 67% | 19% | 50% | 47% | 56% | 84% | 52% 16% 51% | 52% | 55% | 53% | 46% | 47% 80% 63% | 59% | 46% | 53% | 44% 45% 48% | 64% | 46% | 57% 51%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Q27. Switching gears, how familiar are you with the findings of Special Counsel Robert Mueller’s report on the role the Russians played in our 2016 election - very familiar, somewhat familiar, not very familiar, or not at all familiar?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
28% | 25% | 27% | 32% | 35% | 21% | 29% | 26% 28% 30% | 27% | 24% | 30% | 30% | 29% 17% 26% | 17% | 29% | 31% | 28% 29% 19% [ 32% 16% | 30% 33%

37% | 48% | 48% | 53% [ 47% | 48% | 57% | 48% | 48% [ 50% | 51%

Very familiar

Somewhat familiar 49% | 51% | 51% | 45% | 44% | 53% | 51% | 50% 49% 52% | 49% | 50% | 45% | 50% | 53% 42%

Not very familiar 15% | 16% | 14% | 12% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 16% 10% 14% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 12% 24% 18% | 21% | 16% | 9% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 20% | 14% 10%

Not at all familiar 9% | 7% | 8% | 11% | 6% | 11% | 5% | 8% 12% 4% | 10% | 12% | 8% | 5% 6% 15% 19% | 13% | 7% 7% | 9% 10% 8% 7% 16% 7% 5%
0% 0% | 0% | 0% [ 1% 0% 0% | 0% [ 0% 1% [ 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Don't know/No opinion 0% [ 0% | 0%

ther you agree or disagree with the following statements. [Q28-Q35]

how others including the President and the Democrats have described it, I'd like you to tell me whe

Based on what you’ve read or heard about the Mueller Report, as well as
Q28. The Russians engaged in a systematic campaign to influence the 2016 presidential race in support of Trump
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Agree 62% | 75% | 36% | 63% | 58% | 65% | 87% | 65% 34% 64% | 62% | 67% | 57% | 60% | 61% 78% 66% | 68% | 59% [ 63% | 55% | 57% | 56% | 76% | 57% | 64% | 66%
Disagree 29% | 18% | 53% | 27% | 34% | 25% | 8% | 27% 53% 28% | 29% | 24% | 31% | 33% | 30% 16% 30% | 25% | 30% | 31% | 36% | 27% | 34% | 20% | 32% | 30% | 27%
Vol: Both 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 1% | 0% | 0% 2% 1% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 10% | 7% 7% | 9% | 5% | 7% 12% 7% | 8% | 8% | 11% | 6% 9% 4% 4% 7% | 11% | 5% | 8% 16% 9% 3% 11% | 5% 7%
Q29. There was a conspiracy between the Russians and the Trump campaign
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Afr Amer $50K-
Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Ind/

Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54 | 55+

60% | 58% | 40% | 40% [ 38% | 35% | 41% | 56% | 48% [ 52% | 39%

Agree 44% | 58% | 14% | 43% | 37% [ 50% | 69% | 41% 19% 46% | 44% | 53% | 39% | 37% | 37% 77%

Disagree 47% | 33% | 78% | 46% | 55% [ 40% | 19% | 47% 77% 46% | 47% | 37% | 51% | 54% | 53% 18% 31% | 36% | 50% | 50% [ 54% | 48% | 48% | 38% | 41% | 41% | 54%
Vol: Both 1% [ 1% | 0% 1% 1% [ 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 2% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Vol: Neither 2% | 2% | 0% 3% 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 0% 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% [ 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 7% | 8% 6% 6% | 8% | 8% | 9% 4% 5% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 6% | 9% | 7% 15% 7% 4% 9% 6% 6%

e 2016 presidential race to support Trump, there is no proof of coordination between the Russians and the Trump campaign
Age Religion Income

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity
$50K-

Ind/ Afr Amer
Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54( 55+
36% | 39% | 56% | 52% | 55% | 53% | 52% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 56%

Q30. While the Russians tried to influence th

Agree 50% [ 36% | 77% | 53% | 58% | 43% | 26% [ 53% 73% 54% | 48% | 41% | 55% | 56% | 56% 27%

Disagree 42% | 54% | 16% | 41% | 35% [ 47% | 62% | 40% 22% 37% | 44% | 48% | 37% | 38% | 36% 67% 53% | 53% | 36% | 40% [ 39% | 34% | 37% | 48% | 41% | 49% | 38%
Vol: Both 1% [ 1% | 1% 0% 1% [ 0% | 2% | 1% 0% 1% [ 1% | 0% | 1% [ 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% [ 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Vol: Neither 1% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% [ 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 1% [ 1% | 1% | 0% [ 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% [ 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 6% | 8% | 5% 4% 5% | 8% | 8% | 6% 4% 7% | 6% | 9% | 6% | 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% | 7% | 5% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5%
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Q31. President Trump obstructed justice by trying to thwart Mueller’s investigation
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Upst | White | /Black | Latino |18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot

Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs
66% | 57% | 56% | 51% | 51% | 52% | 74% | 55% | 63% 59%

Total | Dem
Agree 59% | 76% | 23% | 58% | 51% | 66% | 88% | 61% 25% 62% | 58% | 63% | 54% | 57% | 54% 79% 65%
Disagree 35% | 20% | 72% | 34% | 45% | 27% | 6% | 33% 71% 31% | 37% | 28% | 41% | 39% | 41% 16% 29% | 29% | 35% | 39% | 44% | 35% 39% | 24% | 35% | 33% 38%
Vol: Both 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11% 8% 3% 10% 4% 3%
Q32. The Mueller report completely exonerates President Trump from any wrongdoing
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Agree 25% | 14% | 44% | 28% | 32% | 20% | 7% | 20% 54% 21% | 26% | 23% | 29% | 25% | 27% 13% 22% | 21% | 23% | 30% | 30% 29% 23% | 19% | 32% | 24% 20%
Disagree 67% | 81% | 40% | 67% | 61% | 72% | 89% | 70% 38% 72% | 66% | 70% | 62% | 68% | 65% 82% 69% | 72% | 66% | 65% | 61% | 61% | 65% | 77% | 58% | 72% | 70%
Vol: Both 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 1% | 0% | 2% 0% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 5% | 13% | 5% 6% | 8% | 4% | 10% 8% 6% | 8% | 7% | 8% | 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% | 10% | 4% | 8% 10% | 10% | 3% 10% | 4% 8%
Q33. Mueller and his team conducted their investigation fairly and without bias
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot

Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs
52% | 59% | 68% | 60% | 63% | 58% | 63% | 51% | 60% | 68%

Total | Dem
Agree 61% | 68% | 45% | 63% | 64% | 58% | 71% | 63% 47% 65% | 59% | 62% | 60% | 60% | 61% 58% 53%
Disagree 31% | 24% | 47% | 29% | 29% | 32% | 22% | 29% 46% 31% | 31% | 28% | 33% | 33% | 31% 36% 38% | 37% | 32% | 26% [ 30% | 28% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 34% | 29%
Vol: Both 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 8% 8% 6% | 9% | 7% | 8% 6% 4% | 9% | 9% | 7% | 7% 8% 5% 9% | 11% | 8% | 5% | 9% 8% 9% 6% 15% 6% 3%
Q34. President Trump has committed impeachable offenses
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White [ /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54 | 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+
Agree 53% | 72% | 17% | 48% | 46% | 59% | 84% | 55% 19% 53% | 53% | 63% | 51% | 44% | 46% 83% 71% | 63% | 50% | 50% | 44% | 50% | 49% | 66% | 54% | 56% | 50%
Disagree 39% | 22% | 76% | 39% | 47% | 32% | 8% | 37% 76% 39% | 38% | 30% | 43% | 46% | 46% 10% 25% | 32% | 40% | 42% | 50% | 41% | 38% | 28% | 36% | 36% | 43%
Vol: Both 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 2% | 1% | 0% 4% 1% [ 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% | 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 5% | 7% 9% 6% | 8% | 6% | 7% 4% 7% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 10% | 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% | 7% | 5% 6% 12% | 4% 8% 7% 6%

esident Trump - which led to the appointment of Special Counsel Mueller - was started
Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
$50K-

Afr Amer
Upst | White | /Black | Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

original investigation into Pr
Party Gender Political View Union HH

Q35. We now need an investigation into how and why the

Ind/

Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib [ Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs
Agree 46% | 45% | 46% | 47% | 45% | 47% | 42% | 46% 51% 46% | 46% | 47% | 46% | 45% | 42% 60% 56% | 63% | 41% | 41% | 45% | 41% | 47% | 46% | 52% | 46% | 43%
Disagree 46% | 47% | 46% | 47% | 49% | 44% | 51% | 45% 43% 48% | 46% | 43% | 49% | 47% | 50% 35% 40% | 30% | 51% | 51% | 48% | 50% | 43% | 47% | 37% | 45% | 53%
Vol: Both 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Vol: Neither 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% [ 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know/No opinion 7% | 6% | 8% 5% 5% | 8% | 4% | 8% 5% 5% | 7% | 7% | 5% | 8% 7% 4% 3% 6% | 6% | 7% | 6% 7% 10% | 6% 9% 9% 4%
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Q36. Now that the report has been issued, Mueller has spoken publicly and no charges were filed against the President, which of the following two statements best describes how you feel: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep | Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv | Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black | Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+

The case is closed; it’s time to move on 50% | 34% | 83% | 52% | 57% | 45% | 18% | 50% 86% 49% | 51% | 44% | 52% | 56% | 56% 27% 40% | 44% | 56% | 49% | 57% 60% 51% | 40% | 48% | 48% 53%
The House Judiciary Committee should

immediately open an impeachment 45% | 61% | 14% | 42% | 37% | 51% | 75% | 45% 12% 47% | 44% | 49% | 44% | 40% | 39% 69% 56% | 53% | 39% | 46% | 40% 31% 43% | 55% | 49% | 47% 41%
investigation

Other 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
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Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 48%

Republican 22%

Independent/Other 27%
Region

NYC 40%

Suburbs 26%

Upstate 34%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35to 54 37%

55 and older 36%
Political View

Liberal 28%

Moderate 40%

Conservative 26%
Union Household

Yes 27%

No 71%
Religion

Catholic 32%

Jewish 13%

Protestant 20%

Other 32%
Race/Ethnicity

White 68%

African American/Black 10%

Latino 12%
Income

Less than $50,000 23%

$50,000 to $100,000 30%

$100,000 or more 37%
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